
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.197
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019

National Institutes of Technology

* 197. SHRI VINCENT H. PALA :

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to each of the National Institutes of Technology (NITs);

(b) the current status of NIT Meghalaya vis-a-vis other branches;

(c) whether the Government has any specific plans to improve the condition of

NIT Meghalaya; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


* * * * * * *

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (D) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 197 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019 REGARDING “NATIONAL QUESTION NO. 197 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019 REGARDING “NATIONAL

INSTITUTES OF TECHNOLOGY” ASKED BY SHRI VINCENT H. PALA.

(a): The funds allocated to each of the National Institutes of Technology (NITs) during last three financial years are enclosed at Annexure.

(b):   NIT Meghalaya is at present functioning from its temporary campus located at

Laitumkhrah, Shillong with following branches of Engineering under UG, PG and Ph.D. Laitumkhrah, Shillong with following branches of Engineering under UG, PG and Ph.D.

programmes :-

Under Graduate (UG) Post Graduate (PG) Ph.D.

Civil Engineering (CE)
Computer Science and
Engineering (CSE)
Electronics & Communication
Engineering (ECE)
Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (EEE)

CE
CSE
ECE
EE
ME

Chemistry
Mathematics

CSE
ECE
EEE
ME

Chemistry
Mathematics

PhysicsEngineering (EEE)

Mechanical Engineering (ME)

Mathematics
Physics

Physics
Humanities

Social Sciences
Currently 930 number of students are enrolled in various branches of study in the

Institute.

(c) to (d): State Government of Meghalaya had provided land at Sohra, Shillong for the establishment of the permanent campus of the Institute where construction of building works have already commenced and is under various stages of completion.

The Ministry of Human Resource Development from time to time releases grants to The Ministry of Human Resource Development from time to time releases grants to

NIT Meghalaya to meet their expenditure. The Ministry of HRD has also sanctioned the requisite number of faculty and non faculty positions to the Institute for its smooth

functioning.
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